V
IT
E
K
FEATURES
• 4.3” 480x272 Pixel LCD Screen
• Supports HD-TVI, AHD, and CVBS Cameras
• 800mA 12VDC Power Output to Power Camera
• Coaxitron Support
• Internal 4400mAH Lithium Ion Extended Life
Battery
 VTM-LCD43TA
3-in-1 4.3” LCD Service Monitor
Supporting HD-TVI, AHD, and
CVBS Cameras
2 3
1
2
3
4
5
2 3
Layout:
1. Video Input / 12VDC Power Output
2. Power Button / Video Input Selection
3. 5VDC Power Input (Mini USB)
4. Charge LED
5. CoC (Control over Coax)
Operation:
1. Remove Test monitor from packaging
2. Connect supplied charging cable to test monitor (right side)
and plug-in transformer to charge the battery the Blue LED
will illuminate when monitor is charging
3. After battery is charged connect the test lead to the top of the
test monitor
4. Connect TVI/AHD camera to the RED connector on test lead
or Analog camera to the YELLOW lead
5. Slide switch on right side of test monitor to HD for TVI/AHD
cameras or CVBS for Analog cameras
6. To power camera via the test monitor use the power adaptor
on the test lead (12VDC 800mA MAX)
7. If camera has CoC (Control over Coax) press Menu button
to access the OSD of camera and use arrow buttons to
navigate through OSD
4
Detailed Specifications
Display
Resolution
Display System
Video Input/Output
12VDC Power Output
Power Input
Power Consumption
Internal Batteries
Included Accessories
Dimensions (W x
H x D)
Weight
4.3” Color LCD
480 x 272 Pixels
NTSC / PAL
HD-TVI & AHD Input / CVBS Input/Output
800mA Max Output
5V Mini USB
<3W
4 x type 18650 Li-Ion (4400mAH)
Video In/Power Out USB Cable, 2x RCA to BNC Adapters, Mini
USB to USB Charging Cable, USB Charging Block
4.65” x 3.54” x 1.89” (118 x 90 x 48mm)
9.88oz (280g)